
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 9 September 2017

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A1 PAUL MOONEY 672.3 1 61.1 42.3 81.5 184.9 53.4 43.3 71.8 353.4 52.1 40.2 61.5 507.2 58.0 43.6 63.5 672.3

A3 STEVEN FERGUSON 682.1 2 78.2 42.2 61.5 181.9 54.6 42.5 63.4 342.4 58.0 40.4 60.8 501.6 54.7 63.6 62.2 682.1

A5 JAMES WILSON 693.1 3 63.5 45.2 67.0 175.7 61.2 45.1 65.7 347.7 58.2 42.5 68.1 516.5 61.2 45.0 70.4 693.1

A4 CHRIS GRIMES 706.7 4 68.5 44.9 68.1 181.5 59.4 44.6 69.4 354.9 60.7 44.1 72.3 532.0 60.6 44.8 69.3 706.7

A2 PETER GRIMES 710.1 5 58.2 44.2 68.5 170.9 58.1 44.8 66.9 340.7 57.8 60.2 67.5 526.2 71.7 44.6 67.6 710.1

A10 PAUL PHELAN 771.5 6 65.6 47.5 75.9 189.0 67.6 47.5 73.0 377.1 66.6 47.5 83.2 574.4 68.5 51.5 77.1 771.5

B2 ASHLEY LAMONT 648.7 1 57.7 42.5 63.2 163.4 56.2 42.7 65.5 327.8 54.5 41.6 62.6 486.5 57.5 41.3 63.4 648.7

B1 PAUL BLAIR 673.2 2 64.6 42.4 64.4 171.4 58.3 43.9 72.3 345.9 54.5 44.9 64.0 509.3 57.5 42.6 63.8 673.2

B4 PAUL LOWTHER 732.5 3 64.6 49.4 71.9 185.9 65.4 47.3 74.4 373.0 61.8 46.2 68.2 549.2 64.0 47.0 72.3 732.5

B5 TREVOR FERGUSON 748.7 4 67.5 54.9 69.2 191.6 62.5 46.9 72.7 373.7 71.9 45.2 71.4 562.2 67.2 48.0 71.3 748.7

C2 NORMAN FERGUSON 722.5 1 65.3 46.0 69.0 180.3 63.0 47.3 70.0 360.6 62.8 45.2 68.2 536.8 67.2 47.4 71.1 722.5

D2 MARK KING 684.5 1 59.7 45.2 66.9 171.8 57.5 48.8 67.7 345.8 56.9 43.4 65.1 511.2 58.9 45.3 69.1 684.5

D5 GEORGE MCMILLAN 727.3 2 62.2 46.2 79.5 187.9 62.5 46.3 69.2 365.9 61.7 51.4 68.0 547.0 62.2 46.9 71.2 727.3

D4 ANDREW BLAIR 729.2 3 66.8 45.1 69.3 181.2 62.2 45.5 67.4 356.3 70.5 47.2 74.3 548.3 62.1 46.0 72.8 729.2

D10 RICHARD ALLEN 755.1 4 69.6 47.8 76.6 194.0 64.0 49.9 70.5 378.4 69.8 48.0 73.1 569.3 65.9 49.4 70.5 755.1

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 9 September 2017

Comp 

No Competitor TOTAL

Overall 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

B2 ASHLEY LAMONT 648.7 1 57.7 42.5 63.2 163.4 56.2 42.7 65.5 327.8 54.5 41.6 62.6 486.5 57.5 41.3 63.4 648.7

A1 PAUL MOONEY 672.3 2 61.1 42.3 81.5 184.9 53.4 43.3 71.8 353.4 52.1 40.2 61.5 507.2 58.0 43.6 63.5 672.3

B1 PAUL BLAIR 673.2 3 64.6 42.4 64.4 171.4 58.3 43.9 72.3 345.9 54.5 44.9 64.0 509.3 57.5 42.6 63.8 673.2

A3 STEVEN FERGUSON 682.1 4 78.2 42.2 61.5 181.9 54.6 42.5 63.4 342.4 58.0 40.4 60.8 501.6 54.7 63.6 62.2 682.1

D2 MARK KING 684.5 5 59.7 45.2 66.9 171.8 57.5 48.8 67.7 345.8 56.9 43.4 65.1 511.2 58.9 45.3 69.1 684.5

A5 JAMES WILSON 693.1 6 63.5 45.2 67.0 175.7 61.2 45.1 65.7 347.7 58.2 42.5 68.1 516.5 61.2 45.0 70.4 693.1

A4 CHRIS GRIMES 706.7 7 68.5 44.9 68.1 181.5 59.4 44.6 69.4 354.9 60.7 44.1 72.3 532.0 60.6 44.8 69.3 706.7

A2 PETER GRIMES 710.1 8 58.2 44.2 68.5 170.9 58.1 44.8 66.9 340.7 57.8 60.2 67.5 526.2 71.7 44.6 67.6 710.1

C2 NORMAN FERGUSON 722.5 9 65.3 46.0 69.0 180.3 63.0 47.3 70.0 360.6 62.8 45.2 68.2 536.8 67.2 47.4 71.1 722.5

D5 GEORGE MCMILLAN 727.3 10 62.2 46.2 79.5 187.9 62.5 46.3 69.2 365.9 61.7 51.4 68.0 547.0 62.2 46.9 71.2 727.3

D4 ANDREW BLAIR 729.2 11 66.8 45.1 69.3 181.2 62.2 45.5 67.4 356.3 70.5 47.2 74.3 548.3 62.1 46.0 72.8 729.2

B4 PAUL LOWTHER 732.5 12 64.6 49.4 71.9 185.9 65.4 47.3 74.4 373.0 61.8 46.2 68.2 549.2 64.0 47.0 72.3 732.5

B5 TREVOR FERGUSON 748.7 13 67.5 54.9 69.2 191.6 62.5 46.9 72.7 373.7 71.9 45.2 71.4 562.2 67.2 48.0 71.3 748.7

D10 RICHARD ALLEN 755.1 14 69.6 47.8 76.6 194.0 64.0 49.9 70.5 378.4 69.8 48.0 73.1 569.3 65.9 49.4 70.5 755.1

A10 PAUL PHELAN 771.5 15 65.6 47.5 75.9 189.0 67.6 47.5 73.0 377.1 66.6 47.5 83.2 574.4 68.5 51.5 77.1 771.5

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 9 September 2017

No Competitor Class TOTAL

Class 

Positio

n Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 TOTAL

2 GARY CAMPBELL 1 398.7 1 47.5 34.8 50.8 133.1 44.7 45.9 49.4 273.1 41.7 35.4 48.5 398.7

1 JACK GILLIS 1 429.1 2 40.2 33.9 48.4 122.5 64.7 44.9 50.8 282.9 43.3 34.4 68.5 429.1

3 DAVID JENKINS E 2 358.2 1 42.8 33.7 44.7 121.2 41.1 33.3 47.5 243.1 39.2 32.0 43.9 358.2

4 GARETH MILLER 2 433.3 1 40.8 35.4 55.6 131.8 48.3 58.9 49.0 288.0 41.4 34.9 69.0 433.3

3 RICHARD EARNEY E 3 373.7 1 41.1 33.7 48.2 123.0 41.0 39.2 47.5 250.7 39.1 33.9 50.0 373.7

1 DAMIAN MOONEY E 3 395.3 2 42.2 33.5 50.4 126.1 44.4 35.2 50.8 256.5 49.2 39.5 50.1 395.3

14 BOO MCCURRY E 3 423.1 3 61.1 53.5 52.3 166.9 44.1 35.7 50.0 296.7 42.7 34.5 49.2 423.1

11 BEN COLHOUN 3 442.7 1 56.7 42.2 64.7 163.6 48.7 37.5 52.9 302.7 44.5 36.7 58.8 442.7

7 IAN MCCANN 3 D N F 50.4 46.9 54.9 152.2 60.2 212.4 D N F

3 GORDON BUCKLEY E 4 398.0 1 43.8 37.2 56.3 137.3 44.0 36.5 51.6 269.4 43.5 35.1 50.0 398.0

14 MARK STEWART 4 425.3 1 50.0 40.0 55.7 145.7 47.2 38.9 56.7 288.5 44.8 37.2 54.8 425.3

5 COLIN HAZELTON 4 454.1 2 50.0 40.5 58.7 149.2 47.6 47.5 66.3 310.6 47.3 41.0 55.2 454.1

7 DEREK HARRISON 4 518.8 3 65.2 41.5 64.2 170.9 55.0 50.7 73.9 350.5 53.7 48.8 65.8 518.8

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail / Max


